

Rhonda Kirk Announced as the 5th Investor for the Hawks' Nest Competition!

Neustadt, ON - May 8, 2023

The Bruce Community Futures Development Corporation (Bruce CFDC) and Saugeen Economic Development Corporation (SEDC) are pleased to present

Rhonda Kirk, CEO and Founder of Home Décor and More

as an angel investor for the "Hawks' Nest" a Dragons' Den inspired competition.



Rhonda is the CEO and Founder of Home Décor and More. In 2016, she opened a little warehouse beside the mall in Owen Sound before expanding into Collingwood, Hanover, Alliston and adding a storefront in Owen Sound. Since then, they have continued to grow.

Rhonda attributes much of her success to the growth of her social media, growing the pages to 65,000 members and counting. They also employ some wonderful staff at all the locations. Rhonda received the 2018 New Business of the Year Award and the People's Choice Award from the Ontario Chamber of Commerce. In addition to the Owen Sound Store Times Readers Choice Award for the Best of the Best in both 2018 and 2019. "Success comes with many sacrifices and hours of dedication, but I wouldn't change a thing. My family has enabled me to continue to grow, and I look forward to the future as a woman in the world of business. I took the chance with the desire to succeed and will continue to provide quality product service and pricing, and so the journey continues."

Get your tickets to attend Hawks' Nest 2023 on May 17th 7 pm Showtime, at the Roxy Theatre in Owen Sound. Come out and support your local business owners and enjoy a great show! Visit roxytheatre.ca for tickets now!

WELCOME RHONDA KIRK TO THE HAWKS' NEST!

For more information on the Hawks' Nest, please email <u>hawksnest@sbdc.ca</u> or contact SEDC toll-free at 1-877-335-7332 or Bruce CFDC toll-free at 1-888-832-2232.

Media Contacts: Barb Fisher Bruce CFDC <u>bfisher@bruce.on.ca</u> <u>www.bruce.on.ca</u> 519-396-8141 x 111 Bruce Community Futures Development Corporation



Rose Austin SEDC rose@sbdc.ca <u>www.sbdc.ca</u> 519-799-5750 x 1 <u>Saugeen Economic Development Corporation</u>

